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2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ROBBIE VANN (131)
Route #: 960
- Driver: AFRICA JOHNSON Bus #:1874
TO TUCKER HS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:25 AM  LAWRENCEVILLE HWY ,30084 & LOVELY LA ,30084 1 1
07:30 AM 1200 MONTREAL RD ,30084 FIVE OAKS APTS 15 16
07:31 AM  MONTREAL WAY ,30084 & JUNEAU CT ,30084 2 18
07:33AM  CANADIAN WAY & VANCOUVER DR ,30084 4 22
07:33AM  CANADIAN WAY ,30084 & TORONTO TRL ,30084 3 25
07:36 AM  MONTREAL RD ,30084 & CANADIAN WAY ,30084 3 28
07:37 AM  LAWRENCEVILLE HWY, 30084 & ZEMORY DR 6 34
07:39 AM 3535 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY ,30084 PINEWOOD TOWNHOMES 23 57
07:45AM  SCHOOL: TUCKER HIGH SCHOOL 0 0
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End of Run: 593.074
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2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION XX

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

961 Supervisor: ROBBIE VANN (131)
Route #:
Driver: MARY ANN NETTLES Bus #:2087

TO TUCKER HS

Stop Time Stop Location

Students Total
07:20 AM 4352 E PONCE DE LEON AVE ,30021 CARRIAGE OAKS 1 9 9
07:21 AM 4328 E PONCE DE LEON AVE ,30021 CARRIAGE OAKS 2 6 15
07:23 AM 4282 E PONCE DE LEON AVE ,30021 CARRIAGE OAKS 3 7 22

07:35 AM SCHOOL: TUCKER HIGH SCHOOL 0 0
khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhdhkhdhkhdhkrdkhrkk krkkx*x*x

End of Run: 593.061
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2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ROBBIE VANN (131)
Route #: 962
- Driver: LINDA FRANKLIN Bus #:1896
TO TUCKER HS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:07 AM  E PONCE DE LEON AVE ,30083 & ORCHARD PARK DR 9 9
07:09 AM 1528 SAGEWOOD CIR ,30083 7 16
07:10 AM 1340 SAGEWOOD CIR, 30083 2 18
07:12 AM  E PONCE DE LEON AVE ,30083 & OAKENGATE DR 4 22
07:12 AM 4766 E PONCE DE LEON AV, 30083 3 25
07:23 AM  IDLEWOOD PARC CT, 30084 & IDLEWOOD RD, 30084 0 25
07:24 AM  IDLEWOOD RD ,30084 & BROOKSIDE MANOR DR ,30084 17 42
07:25 AM  IDLEHOUR WAY ,30084 & IDLEVALE DR ,30084 13 55
07:26 AM  IDLEHOUR DR ,30084 & HARBOUR OAKS RD ,30084 1 56
07:27 AM  DEVONWOOD CT ,30084 & HARBOUR OAKS RD ,30084 2 58
07:28 AM  CHATFORD COVE ,30084 & HARBOUR OAKS RD ,30084 0 58
07:29 AM  BURLEIGH DR ,30084 & HARBOUR OAKS RD ,30084 4 62
07:30 AM  DARWEN LA, 30084 & DRAYTON WOODS DR, 30084 8 70
07:31 AM  DRAYTON WOODS DR ,30084 & DRAYTON WOODS CT ,30084 3 73
07:32AM  BRANTFORD DR, 30084 & WEYMOUTH CT, 30084 3 76
07:33AM  BRANTFORD DR ,30084 & DRAYTON WOODS DR S END ,30084 2 78
07:34 AM  IDLEWOOD RD ,30084 & DRAYTON WOODS DR ,30084 2 80
07:40 AM  SCHOOL: TUCKER HIGH SCHOOL 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk krkkx*x*x

End of Run: 593.045
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2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ROBBIE VANN (131)
Route #: 963
- Driver: PAUL DAOLE Bus #:1863
TO TUCKER HS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:19 AM  BAILEY RD, 30084 & COOLEDGE RD, 30084 1 1
07:21 AM  BISHOP DR ,30084 & AVON AVE ,30084 9 10
07:22 AM  AVON AVE ,30084 & CODY CIR ,30084 3 13
07:23 AM  CASTLE ROCK WAY ,30084 & EDINBURGH DR ,30084 4 17
07:24 AM  EDINBURGH DR, 30084 & MARLBOROUGH DR, (WEST) 4 21
07:26 AM  EDINBURGH DR, 30084 & MARLBOROUGH DR, (EAST) 8 29
07:27 AM  EDINBURGH DR, 30084 & S MARLBOROUGH DR, 30084 3 32
07:29 AM  GLOUCESTER DR AND STANWYCK TER, 30084 2 34
07:30 AM  GLOUCESTER DR, 30084 & COOLEDGE RD, 30084 1 35
07:31 AM  SARAHS LA ,30084 & GLOUCESTER DR ,30084 9 44
07:33AM  RAMAH LA & WALTON WOODS CIR/JOPPA LA ,30084 5 49
07:45AM  SCHOOL: TUCKER HIGH SCHOOL 0 0

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhkhhkhkhhhkrkkhkrkk kkkx*x*x

End of Run: 593.046
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2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION XX

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

964 Supervisor: ROBBIE VANN (131)
Route #:
Driver: MALIK MILLER

Bus #:1844

TO TUCKER HS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:20 AM 1500 POST OAK DR, 30021 @ THE ELLIS APTS ( A LOAD) 80 80
07:40 AM  SCHOOL: TUCKER HIGH SCHOOL

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhdhhhrhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx*x*x

End of Run: 593.047
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Students Total
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2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION XX

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

967 Supervisor: ROBBIE VANN (131)
Route #:
Driver: TAIWAN COLE

Bus #:1851

TO TUCKER HIGH SCH

Stop Time Stop Location

07:20 AM 1500 POST OAK DR, 30021 1500 OAK - B LOAD 0 0
07:30 AM SCHOOL: TUCKER HIGH SCHOOL

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhdhhhrhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx*x*x

End of Run: 593.001
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Students Total
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2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ROBBIE VANN (131)
Route #: 968
- Driver: DEBORAH BARNES Bus #:2274
TO TUCKER HS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:19 AM 2190 NORTHLAKE PKWY, 30084 THE REID APT 3 3
07:21 AM 1795 CRESCENT CENTRE BLVD, 30084 @ THE MOTEL 3 6
07:24 AM 2000 NORTHLAKE PKWY ,30084 KENCO APTS 0 6
07:24 AM  NORTHLAKE PKWY ,30084 & ROBINHILL DR ,30084 4 10
07:25 AM  NORTHLAKE PKWY ,30084 & CHISHOLM CT 8 18
07:26 AM 3431 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY, 30084 & WESTON LA 2 20
07:27 AM 3555 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY ,30084 NORTHGATE TOWNHOMES 17 37
07:28 AM 3595 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY ,30084 NORTHLAKE MANOR 8 45
07:29 AM 3665 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY ,30084 PINEWOOD TOWNHOMES 14 59
07:30 AM  LAWRENCEVILLE HWY ,30084 & SHADY LA ,30084 2 61
07:40 AM  SCHOOL: TUCKER HIGH SCHOOL 0 0
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End of Run: 593.056
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2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION ., .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

969 Supervisor: ROBBIE VANN (131)
Route #:
Driver: ALHASSAN ALHASSAN Bus #:1758
TO TUCKER HS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:08 AM DEER RIDGE DR, 30087 & PATRIOT DR, 30087 3 3
07:13 AM  TILLING WAY & KINGSTON CROSS, 30087 0 3
07:19 AM  REDCOAT RUN, 30087 & MINUTE CT 0 3
07:25 AM  HERITAGE WY, 30087 & HERITAGE LA, 30087 2 S)
07:28 AM  PLANTERS ROW, 30087 & WINDSONG WY, 30087 2 7
07:31 AM 5828 OLD STONE MOUNTAIN RD, 30087 2 9
07:45AM  SCHOOL: TUCKER HIGH SCHOOL 0 0
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End of Run: 593.068
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2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION XX

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

970 Supervisor: ROBBIE VANN (131)
Route #:
Driver: SARA BYERS Bus #:2219

TO TUCKER HS

Stop Time Stop Location

Students Total
07:20 AM 1204 BROCKETT RD ,30021 & BROCKETT PL BIRCH RUN 30 30
07:21 AM 100 WILD CIR ,30021 WILD CREEK APTS 19 49
07:22 AM COBBLE MILL LA & E PONCE ,30021 CREEKSTONE APTS 10 59

07:33 AM SCHOOL: TUCKER HIGH SCHOOL 0 0
khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhdhkhdhkhdhkrdkhrkk krkkx*x*x

End of Run: 593.054
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2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION XX

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

971 Supervisor: ROBBIE VANN (131)
Route #:
Driver: DEMETRIA BANGURA Bus #:2103

TO TUCKER HS

Stop Time Stop Location

Students Total
07:20 AM  MONTREAL RD ,30021 & SMITH ST ,30021 1 1
07:21 AM 3615 MONTREAL CREEK CIR ,30021 CLARKSTON STATION 47 48
07:22 AM  MONTREAL RD ,30021 CLARKSTON INDUSTRIAL BLVD 3 51

07:35 AM SCHOOL: TUCKER HIGH SCHOOL 0 0
khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhdhkhdhkhdhkrdkhrkk krkkx*x*x

End of Run: 593.053
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2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION XX

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

972 Supervisor: ROBBIE VANN (131)
Route #:
Driver: PAMELA WOODS

Bus #:1981

TO TUCKER HS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:20 AM 3800 BROCKETT TRL ,30021 SPRINGDALE GLEN APT 36 36
07:35AM  SCHOOL: TUCKER HIGH SCHOOL

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhdhhhrhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx*x*x

End of Run: 593.071
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2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

973 Supervisor: ROBBIE VANN (131)
Route #:
Driver: EVAN PAGE Bus #:2232

TO TUCKER HS

Stop Time Stop Location

Students Total

07:13 AM 2033 IDLEWOOD RD ,30084 STANFORD OAKS APTS BLG o7 o7
07:15AM  DILLARD ST, 30084 & DILLARD CRSG, 30084 14 71
07:16 AM  HUGH HOWELL RD, 30084 & ROSSER TER, 30084 1 72
07:26 AM 2324 FULLER WY, 30084 @ ARIUM STATION APTS 8 80
07:34 AM  SCHOOL: TUCKER HIGH SCHOOL 0 0
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End of Run: 593.055
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2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION XX

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

974 Supervisor: ROBBIE VANN (131)
Route #:
Driver: DELOIS DABB

Bus #:2094

TO TUCKER HS

Stop Time Stop Location

Students Total
07:22 AM 5130 E PONCE DE LEON AVE ,30083 THE POINTE APTS 26 26
07:23 AM  KINGSGATE DR & SAXONY SQ ,30083 WILSHIRE CONDOS* 28 54
07:35AM  SCHOOL: TUCKER HIGH SCHOOL

0 0
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End of Run: 593.052

EE R I S I I I R O I R I I S I I O I I R I I R R I O R I T

07/ 17/ 2023 Page 13



Y
T

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ROBBIE VANN (678) 874 (131)
Route #: 978 .
Driver: MARY WHITTEN-AM / CHENIKABus #: 1852
RERRY -PM
TO TUCKER HS
Stop Time Stop Location STudene oo
07:20 AM 4692 E PONCE DE LEON AV, 30083 @ PEACHTREE CREEK APTS 10 10
07:20 AM E PONCE DE LEON AVE ,30083 SAGE POINT APT 8 18
07:22 AM 1281 BROCKETT RD ,30021 SILVER OAKS APT (ENTRANCE) 33 51
07:40 AM  SCHOOL: TUCKER HIGH SCHOOL 0 0
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End of Run: 593.058
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2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

979 Supervisor: ROBBIE VANN (678) 874 (131)
Route #:
Driver: JOYCE BAILEY Bus #:2275
TO TUCKER HS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:27 AM 2004 IDLEWOOD RD, 30084 2 2
07:28 AM  IDLEWOOD RD, 30084 & BROWNING CHASE DR. 2 4
07:29 AM  IDLEWOOD RD, 30084 & DUESEMBERG DR. 30084 5 9
07:30 AM  IDLEWOOD RD ,30084 & QUAILBROOK CT ,30084 1 10
07:31 AM  IDLEWOOD RD, 30084 & MARTHA JEAN PL, 30084 7 17
07:33AM  IDLEWOOD RD ,30084 & CAMELOT CIR ,30084 12 29
07:37 AM  IDLEWOOD RD, 30084 & IDLEWOOD LA, 30084 21 50
07:39 AM  FELLOWSHIP RD ,30084 & SMITHFIELD DR ,30084 1 51
07:45AM  SCHOOL: TUCKER HIGH SCHOOL 0 0
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End of Run: 593.051
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2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ROBBIE VANN (131)
Route #: 980
- Driver: MARTHA WILLIAMS Bus #:2272
TO TUCKER HS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:16 AM 2549 OLD NORCROSS RD, 30084 0 0
07:17 AM  SIMS CT ,30084 & CARSON VALLEY DR ,30084 1 1
07:19 AM 4357 ANGIE DR, 30084 0 1
07:20 AM  OLD NORCROSS RD ,30084 & CAIN CIR ,30084 1 2
07:21 AM 2753 OLD NORCROSS RD, 30084 3 5
07:23 AM  ESQUIRE WY, 30084 & LEONORA DR, 30084 1 6
07:24 AM  LEONORA DR & N HUDLOW CT ,30084 4 10
07:25 AM  WESTHAMPTON WY, 30084 & WESTHAMPTON CIR 6 16
07:27 AM 4666 WESTHAMPTON CIR, 30084 0 16
07:28 AM  DEBRACY PL ,30084 & LAKE IVANHOE DR ,30084 2 18
07:29 AM 4462 LAKE IVANHOE DR, 30084 2 20
07:30 AM  GOODFELLOWS RD ,30084 & LOCKSLEY RD, 30084 4 24
07:32AM  SMITHSONIA DR & GOODFELLOWS RD, 30084 0 24
07:34 AM  CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30084 & FONTANA CT, 30084 1 25
07:35AM  CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD ,30084 & WEBB RD ,30084 5 30
07:35AM  CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD ,30084 & WEMBLEY WALK ,30084 8 38
07:36 AM  TUCKERSHAM LA ,30084 & LINA DR ,30084 4 42
07:38 AM  BONAPARTE DR, 30084 & ST HELENA DR, 30084 2 44
07:39 AM  BONAPARTE CT ,30084 & BONAPARTE DR ,30084 4 48
07:41 AM  BONAPARTE DR, 30084 & CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30084 4 52
07:42 AM  CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30084 & HUGHES LEA, 30084 1 53
07:50 AM  SCHOOL: TUCKER HIGH SCHOOL 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhdhkhhhkhdhkrdhkrkk krkkx*x*x

End of Run: 593.063
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2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ROBBIE VANN (131)
Route #: 981
- Driver: KATHERINE MCCOY Bus #:2344
TO TUCKER HS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:20 AM  IVEY CREST CIR ,30084 & TUCKER WALMART ,30084 6 6
07:21 AM  WYNSLEY WAY ,30084 & COFER CIR ,30084 WINLEY PARK SUB 4 10
07:24 AM  DARLENE WAY ,30084 & LUCKY VALLEY DR ,30084 2 12
07:25 AM  LUCKY VALLEY DR ,30084 & PAMLER JUNE CT ,30084 3 15
07:26 AM  LAWRENCEVILLE HWY ,30084 & STERLING ACRES DR 0 15
07:27 AM  LAWRENCEVILLE HWY, 30084 & NORTHFORKE CT, 30084 1 16
07:28 AM  SUMMIT HILLS WY, 30084 & SUMMIT HILLS LA, 30084 2 18
07:29 AM  SUMMIT HILLS LA, 30084 & DARLENE WY, 30084 0 18
07:30 AM  STERLING ACRES CT, 30084 & STERLING ACRES, 30084 3 21
07:33AM  LAWRENCEVILLE HWY ,30084 & SANDPIPER DR ,30084 1 22
07:35AM  SUMMERWALK APTS & LEESHIRE TRL ,30084 22 44
07:45AM  SCHOOL: TUCKER HIGH SCHOOL 0 0

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhkhhkhkhhhkrkkhkrkk kkkx*x*x

End of Run: 593.065
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2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ROBBIE VANN (131)
Route #: 982
- Driver: LENITA JOHNSON Bus #:2271
TO TUCKER HS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:17 AM  JERILYNN DR, 30084 & BRITT RD, 30084 2 2
07:18 AM  SPRING MEADOW RD, 30084 & SPRING BRANCH WY, 30084 7 9
07:19 AM 3165 PLEASANTDALE RD ,30084 BENTLEY PLACE CONDOS 3 12
07:20 AM  PLEASANTDALE RD & WOODRIDGE WAY, 30340 WOODRIDGE APTS 2 14
07:21 AM 3405 SPRING HARBOR DR ,30340 SPRING HARBOR TOWNHOMES 13 27
07:25 AM  PLEASANTDALE RD ,30340 & SHADOW WALK LA ,30340 16 43
07:27 AM  WESTMART LA ,30340 & WESTWOOD DR ,30340 6 49
07:28 AM  WESTWOOD DR 30340 & WOODLYNNE WAY 6 55
07:29 AM  WESTWOOD WY, 30340 & WANDA WOODS DR, 30340 1 56
07:31 AM  BEYA WY, 30340 & OLDE DEKALB WY, 30340 6 62
07:34 AM 4095 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30340 4 66
07:35AM 4207 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30340 3 69
07:36 AM 4497 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30084 1 70
07:37 AM CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30084 & MENLO DR, 30084 8 /8
07:40 AM  SCHOOL: TUCKER HIGH SCHOOL 0 0

LR I S I I O I R I I I I I R I I O I I I I L R R I R R I O R I T

End of Run: 593.064
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2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ROBBIE VANN (131)
Route #: 983
- Driver: JOAN TRAVIS Bus #:2026
TO TUCKER HS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:13AM  BROCKETT RD, 30084 & CEDAR CIR, 30084 2 2
07:14 AM  BARR CIR,30084 & BROCKETT RD ,30084 1 3
07:15AM  FRANKS CT ,30084 & BARR CIR 4 7
07:17 AM  BROCKETT RD ,30084 & PHILS CT ,30084 1 8
07:18 AM  BROCKETT RD ,30084 & OAK CREST DR 1 9
07:20 AM  BROCKETT RD ,30084 & BROCKETT CREEK DR 3 12
07:21 AM  WOBURN DR ,30084 & CARTHAGE RD ,30084 2 14
07:22 AM  BROCKETT RD, 30084 & ROMAN CT 7 21
07:23 AM  BROWNLEE DR, 30084 & AVIS LA, 30084 4 25
07:24 AM  BROCKETT RD, 30084 & GRANTLAND DR, 30084 5 30
07:25 AM  PINE VALLEY RD ,30084 & MORRIS AVE ,30084 19 49
07:27 AM  FELLOWSHIP RD ,30084 & FELLOWSHIP PL ,30084 1 50
07:45AM  SCHOOL: TUCKER HIGH SCHOOL 0 0

LR I S I I I R I I R I I I SR I S I S I I I I O R I R R I O R O R

End of Run: 593.050
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2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ROBBIE VANN (131)
Route #: 986
- Driver: KENNETH GREEN Bus #:2004
TO TUCKER HS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:17 AM  MIDVALE RD, 30084 & ROBERT NASH CT, 30084 1 1
07:17 AM  MIDVALE RD ,30084 & MIDVALE CIR ,30084 4 5
07:19 AM  MIDVALE RD ,30084 & EMPIRE FOREST DR ,30084 2 7
07:20 AM 3561 MIDVALE RD, 30084 & MIDVALE FOREST DR, 30084 2 9
07:20 AM  REEVLEY LN & MIDVALE RD, 30084 0 9
07:22 AM  CRESTCLIFF DR, 30084 & WINBROOKE LN 12 21
07:23 AM  WINDING WAY ,30084 & WINVIEW CT ,30084 0 21
07:27 AM  LAVISTA RD, 30084 & VISTA DALE CT, 30084 0 21
07:28 AM  LAVISTA RD, 30084 & LAVISTA CIR, 30084 2 23
07:29 AM  LAVISTA RD ,30084 & SUTTON PLACE CT ,30084 0 23
07:31 AM  LAVISTA RD ,30084 & HANNAH LA ,30084 7 30
07:32AM  LAVISTA RD, 30084 & LAVISTA WOODS DR, 30084 1 31
07:38 AM  SCHOOL: TUCKER HIGH SCHOOL 0 0
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End of Run: 593.060
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2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ROBBIE VANN (131)
Route #: 988 .
Driver: MICHAEL EVANS Bus #:2068
TO TUCKER HS
Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:21 AM  LIVSEY TRL ,30084 & LIVSEY RD ,30084 13 13
07:22 AM RIDGEPARK DR ,30084 & LAKE ERIN DR ,30084 3 16
07:24 AM  HENDERSON RD ,30084 & LUXURIA CT ,30084 2 18
07:25 AM  HENDERSON RD, 30084 & ALLSBOROUGH DR 1 19
07:28 AM  HENDERSON RD ,30084 & HENDERSON RIDGE DR ,30084 1 20
07:29 AM HENDERSON RD, 30084 & PINE ORCHARD DR 5 25
07:32 AM  NORTHLAKE CREEK CT, 30084 & NORTHLAKE CREEK DR, 30084 0 25
07:40 AM  SCHOOL: TUCKER HIGH SCHOOL 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhdhkhhhkhhhkrkkhkrkk krkkx*x*x

End of Run: 593.059
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2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ROBBIE VANN (131)
Route #: 991
- Driver: MARY SALES Bus #:1873
TO TUCKER HS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:20 AM 1819 MOUNTAIN INDUST BLVD ,30084 ECONO LODGE 6 6
07:25AM  FLORENCE ST ,30084 & ROSSER TER ,30084 5 11
07:28 AM 1941 TUCKER INDUSTRIAL RD, 30084 1 12
07:30 AM  ELMDALE DR, 30084 & CLARK DR, 30084 5 17
07:31 AM 4380 ELMDALE DR, 30084 @ BRADFORD PARK APTS 16 33
07:32 AM 1852 FELLOWSHIP RD, 30084 @ BRADFORD PARK APTS 16 49
07:35AM  FELLOWSHIP RD ,30084 & BRIDLE PATH CT ,30084 8 57
07:37 AM  GLYNBROOK DR ,30084 & LONG PINES CT ,30084 16 73
07:38 AM  GLYNBROOK DR, 30084 & SASANQUA CT, 30084 7 80
07:43AM  SCHOOL: TUCKER HIGH SCHOOL 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhdhhhdhdhkhhhkhdhkrdkhkrkk krkkx**x

End of Run: 593.070
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2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

993 Supervisor: ROBBIE VANN (131)
Route #:
Driver: KEELANASHE ARMSTEAD Bus #:1828
TO TUCKER HS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:55 AM 5201 HUGH HOWELL RD, 30087 1 1
07:02 AM REDCOAT RUN, 30087 & MINUTE CT, 30087 0 1
07:02 AM 5696 REDCOAT RUN, 30087 4 5
07:04 AM  MUSKET LA & MUSKET CT ,30087 1 6
07:09 AM  SILVER HILL RD, 30087 & MUSKET LA, 30087 0 0
07:11 AM  TROTTERS LA, 30087 & TROTTERS CT, 30087 1 7
07:12AM  KINGSTON CROSS, 30087 & TILLING WY, 30087 1 8
07:17 AM 1967 GUNSTOCK DR, 30087 1 9
07:21 AM 5552 SILVER RIDGE DR, 30087 5 14
07:25 AM 5664 SILVER RIDGE DR, 30087 2 16
07:29 AM 5182 HUGH HOWELL RD, 30087 2 18
07:32 AM  MOUNTAIN LA ,30087 & MOUNTAIN CREEK DR BOTH ENDS 3 21
07:41 AM  SCHOOL: TUCKER HIGH SCHOOL 0 0

LR I S I I I R I I R I I I SR I S I S I I I I O R I R R I O R O R

End of Run: 593.066
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2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

